

月次営業概況のお知らせ
Monthly Report of Operations

●京阪電気鉄道 月次鉄道運輸成績
Monthly Report on Keihan Electric Railway Performance results

(千人/Thousand of people,百万円/¥=mil.,%)

2025年度 (FY2026)	旅客運輸人員 (Passengers transported of Railways)						旅客運輸収入 (Passenger revenues of Railways)					
	合計 (Total)	内訳 (Details)						合計 (Total)	内訳 (Details)			
		定期 (Commuter)			定期外 (Non-commuter)				定期 (Commuter)		定期外 (Non-commuter)	
		対前年比 (YoY Change)		対前年比 (YoY Change)		対前年比 (YoY Change)			対前年比 (YoY Change)		対前年比 (YoY Change)	
4月 Apr.	22,999	2.5	11,145	1.8	11,853	3.3	4,396	3.3	1,345	2.0	3,050	3.9
5月 May	23,695	2.3	12,167	2.1	11,527	2.6	4,367	3.4	1,398	2.1	2,968	4.0
6月 Jun.	23,195	2.1	12,348	2.2	10,847	2.0	4,195	2.5	1,420	2.3	2,774	2.7
第1四半期 (4～6月) 累計 1st Quarter	69,890	2.3	35,661	2.0	34,229	2.6	12,959	3.1	4,165	2.1	8,794	3.5
7月 Jul.	23,416	3.2	12,207	2.3	11,208	4.1	4,266	4.2	1,413	2.4	2,853	5.0
8月 Aug.	21,926	4.3	11,196	2.4	10,729	6.3	4,125	5.9	1,340	2.3	2,785	7.7
9月 Sep.	21,957	2.8	11,302	2.7	10,654	3.0	4,103	3.5	1,355	2.7	2,747	4.0
第2四半期 (4～9月) 累計 2Q Accumulated	137,190	2.9	70,368	2.2	66,822	3.5	25,455	3.8	8,274	2.3	17,180	4.5
10月 Oct.												
11月 Nov.												
12月 Dec.												
第3四半期 (4～12月) 累計 3Q Accumulated												
1月 Jan.												
2月 Feb.												
3月 Mar.												
第4四半期 (年度) 累計 FY total												

・上記数値については、決算における確定値と異なる場合があります。
The above figures are preliminary and may differ from the final figures shown in the financial statements.
・2023年度より「鉄道駅/バリアフリー料金制度」を活用し、運賃に同料金を加算して収受しており、定期収入・定期外収入には同料金を含んでおります。
In FY2024, Keihan Electric Railway introduced a barrier-free charge. This charge is added to regular rail fares and included in the rail revenue items “Commuter” and “Non-commuter”.

●ホテル月次営業概況
Monthly Report on Hotel Performance results

(%,pt)

2025年度 (FY2026)	稼働率 (Occupancy rates)			
	ホテル京阪 (Hotel Keihan)		京阪ホテルズ&リゾート (Keihan Hotels & Resorts)	
4月 Apr.	87.2	2.4	88.4	4.5
5月 May	87.2	5.5	87.7	3.5
6月 Jun.	86.1	5.7	80.8	0.3
第1四半期 (4~6月) 累計 1st Quarter	86.8	4.5	85.6	2.7
7月 Jul.	86.4	2.1	75.0	▲ 3.5
8月 Aug.	86.5	7.3	72.7	▲ 1.8
9月 Sep.	87.9	6.0	83.5	6.7
第2四半期 (4~9月) 累計 2Q Accumulated	86.9	4.9	81.3	1.6
10月 Oct.				
11月 Nov.				
12月 Dec.				
第3四半期 (4~12月) 累計 3Q Accumulated				
1月 Jan.				
2月 Feb.				
3月 Mar.				
第4四半期 (年度) 累計 FY total				